INDIANA UNIVERSITY-PURDUE UNIVERSITY INDIANAPOLIS

**ABOUT IUPUI** 

ADMISSIONS

ACADEMICS

RESEARCH

CIVIC ENGAGEMENT

INTERNATIONAL

ATHLETICS

**EVENTS** 





#### **Welcome to IUPUI!**

Thank you for choosing the Summer Success Academy (SSA)! The Academy is designed to prepare incoming freshmen for a successful first semester, preparing them through a regiment of introductory mathematics, a university entrance project, and writing.

The 2012 Summer Success Academy will take place on the IUPUI campus each week day for three and a half hours July 9th through August 2nd. Students will be sent a packet on or after June 15th with details on course locations.

Have you been invited to participate in the SSA? Submit your contract to us online today!

Click to Submit Your SSA Contract

# **A History of Success**

The Summer Success Academy began in 2007 with the Summer Preparatory Program in Mathematics, as part of IUPUI's commitment to enhancing student success. Of the 252 students who participated in the program in 2007 and 2008, 96% completed the SSA with success. As a result, the support and study skills taught in the program have provided students with the tools to achieve a higher college grade point average and better preparation for their academic career.

## **Choosing Not to Participate in the Summer**

#### **RESOURCES**

- Welcome
- Deadlines
- Checklist
- FAQ
- Financial Aid
- Housing
- Parking
- Sign up for Orientation

### **Success Academy**

Students who are required to attend the SSA but choose not to attend will have their offer of admission revoked and will be asked to participate in the <a href="Lvy Tech Partners Program">Lvy Tech Partners Program</a>, or complete the same requirements at another accredited community college before applying to IUPUI for a future term.

#### Questions?

If you have any questions about your admission, or the SSA, please contact:

## Stephanie Dennis, Program Coordinator

**IUPUI** Office of Undergraduate Admissions

Office Address: Campus Center, Room 255/420 University Blvd., Indianapolis, IN 46202 Mailing Address: Cavanaugh Hall 147/425 University Blvd., Indianapolis, IN 46202

Email: <a href="mailto:apply@iupui.edu">apply@iupui.edu</a>
Phone: 317-274-4591

 $\underline{\textbf{Copyright}} \,\, @ \,\, \textbf{2002-2010 The Trustees of Indiana University - } \,\, \underline{\textbf{Copyright Complaints}} \,\, | \,\, \underline{\textbf{Privacy Notice}}$